
478 Much Marcle - Hereford

Nick Maddy Coaches

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Much Marcle, opp Glebe Orchard

Much Marcle, adj Walwyn Arms

Much Marcle, adj Old Pike Bounds Turn

Rushall, adj Telephone Box

Kynaston, Hill End Turn (N-bound)

Putley, Village Hall (N-bound)

Putley, Poolend (N-bound)

 § Putley, opp Poolend Farm

Putley, Putley Common (SW-bound)

Checkley, adj Canwood Turn

Checkley, adj Old Post Office

Prior’s Frome, opp Yew Tree Inn

Mordiford, adj Sufton Rise

Mordiford, adj School

 § Mordiford, adj Moon Inn

Mordiford, adj Pentaloe Close

 § Mordiford, opp Moon Inn

 § Mordiford, Bridge (W-bound)

 § Hampton Bishop, opp Church Lane

Hampton Bishop, adj Bunch of Carrots

 § Hampton Park, opp Kyrle Pope Court

 § Hampton Park, adj Tristram Court

 § Hampton Park, Sudbury Avenue (Adjacent 14)

 § Hampton Bishop, opp Field Farm House

 § Hampton Park, adj Braemar Gardens

 § Hereford, Eign Road (NW-bound)

 § Hampton Bishop, adj Field Farm House

 § Hampton Park, adj Braemar Gardens

 § Hereford, Eign Road (NW-bound)

 § Hereford, adj St James Road

 § Hereford, opp Fire Station

Hereford, Shire Hall (Stand 3)

W

1030

1032

1035

1038

1043

1048

1053

1053

1056

1105

1109

1114

1116

1118

1118

1120

1121

1121

1122

1124

1125

1125

1125

1126

1128

1129

1131

1133

1134

1134

1134

1135

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: W - Operates only on Wednesdays

Notes: § - Time at this stop is indicative. You are advised to be at any stop several minutes before the times shown

0



478 Hereford - Much Marcle

Nick Maddy Coaches

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Notes

Hereford, Shire Hall (Stand 3)

 § Hereford, adj St Giles

 § Hereford, Eign Road (SE-bound)

 § Hereford, adj Beech House Nursery

 § Hampton Park, opp Hampton Grange

 § Hampton Park, adj Nimrod Drive

 § Hampton Park, opp Braemar Gardens

 § Hampton Bishop, opp Field Farm House

Hampton Bishop, opp Bunch of Carrots

 § Hampton Bishop, adj Church Lane

 § Mordiford, Bridge (E-bound)

 § Mordiford, adj Moon Inn

Mordiford, adj Pentaloe Close

 § Mordiford, opp Moon Inn

Mordiford, opp School

Mordiford, opp Sufton Rise

Prior’s Frome, adj Yew Tree Inn

Checkley, opp Old Post Office

Checkley, opp Canwood Turn

Putley, Putley Common (N-bound)

Putley, Poolend Farm (NE-bound)

 § Putley, Poolend (S-bound)

Putley, Village Hall (S-bound)

Kynaston, Hill End Turn (S-bound)

Rushall, opp Telephone Box

Much Marcle, opp Old Pike Bounds Turn

Much Marcle, opp Walwyn Arms

Much Marcle, adj Glebe Orchard

W

s

1415

1416

1417

1418

1419

1420

1421

1423

1425

1426

1427

1427

14281

1429

1430

1432

1434

1439

1443

1448

1451

1451

1456

1501

1506

1509

1512

1514

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: W - Operates only on Wednesdays

Notes: s - Sets down only

1 - sets down only

§ - Time at this stop is indicative. You are advised to be at any stop several minutes before the times shown

Herefordshire County Council07/02/2020 1112

1



478 Much Marcle - Hereford

Nick Maddy Coaches

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
herapadj
heraptap
heramgwm
heradwmw
heradwpa
heradwpd
heradwpg
heramjag
heramjam
heradwpt
heradwpw
heramjaw
heradwtd
heradwtj
heradwtg
heradwtm
herajdja
herapmpm
herapgdt
heradwtp
herapdpd
herapdpg
herapdpj
herapmta
herapmtg
heramawd
herapmpw
heramdga
heramdaw
heragmgw

Stop Name
Much Marcle, opp Glebe Orchard
Much Marcle, adj Walwyn Arms
Much Marcle, adj Old Pike Bounds Turn
Rushall, adj Telephone Box
Kynaston, Hill End Turn (N-bound)
Putley, Village Hall (N-bound)
Putley, Poolend (N-bound)
Putley, opp Poolend Farm
Putley, Putley Common (SW-bound)
Checkley, adj Canwood Turn
Checkley, adj Old Post Office
Prior’s Frome, opp Yew Tree Inn
Mordiford, adj Sufton Rise
Mordiford, adj School
Mordiford, adj Moon Inn
Mordiford, adj Pentaloe Close
Mordiford, opp Moon Inn
Mordiford, Bridge (W-bound)
Hampton Bishop, opp Church Lane
Hampton Bishop, adj Bunch of Carrots
Hampton Park, opp Kyrle Pope Court
Hampton Park, adj Tristram Court
Hampton Park, Sudbury Avenue (Adjacent 14)
Hampton Bishop, opp Field Farm House
Hampton Park, adj Braemar Gardens
Hereford, Eign Road (NW-bound)
Hampton Bishop, adj Field Farm House
Hereford, adj St James Road
Hereford, opp Fire Station
Hereford, Shire Hall (Stand 3)

Street
B4024
B4024
unclassified road
unclassified road
unclassified road
unclassified road
Birchall Road
unclassified road
Unclassified road
unclassified road
unclassified road
unclassified road
Clay Hill Pitch
Dormington to Mordiford road
B4224
Pentaloe Close
B4224
B4224
B4224
B4224
Sudbury Avenue
Sudbury Avenue
Sudbury Avenue
B4224
Hampton Park Road
Eign Road
B4224
St Owen’s Street
St.Owen’s Street
St Peter’s Square

ATCO Code
2090A20123
2090A211200
2090A19702
2090A129300
2090A129400
2090A129500
2090A129600
2090A19710
2090A19714
2090A129800
2090A129900
2090A19720
2090A130100
2090A130201
2090A130200
2090A130300
2090A18764
2090A20948
2090A20351
2090A130400
2090A20284
2090A20286
2090A20288
2090A20954
2090A20958
2090A19469
2090A20952
2090A19500
2090A19497
2090A18272

Herefordshire County Council07/02/2020 1112

2



478 Hereford - Much Marcle

Nick Maddy Coaches

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
heragmgw
heramdgd
heramawj
heramawg
heratgaw
heramatd
herapmtd
herapmta
herajdgw
herapgdw
herapmpt
heradwtg
heradwtm
herajdja
herajdjd
heramjda
heradwta
heramjat
heramjap
heradwpm
heradwpj
heramjaj
heramjad
heramgwt
heramgwp
heradwmt
herajawt
heradwdt

Stop Name
Hereford, Shire Hall (Stand 3)
Hereford, adj St Giles
Hereford, Eign Road (SE-bound)
Hereford, adj Beech House Nursery
Hampton Park, opp Hampton Grange
Hampton Park, adj Nimrod Drive
Hampton Park, opp Braemar Gardens
Hampton Bishop, opp Field Farm House
Hampton Bishop, opp Bunch of Carrots
Hampton Bishop, adj Church Lane
Mordiford, Bridge (E-bound)
Mordiford, adj Moon Inn
Mordiford, adj Pentaloe Close
Mordiford, opp Moon Inn
Mordiford, opp School
Mordiford, opp Sufton Rise
Prior’s Frome, adj Yew Tree Inn
Checkley, opp Old Post Office
Checkley, opp Canwood Turn
Putley, Putley Common (N-bound)
Putley, Poolend Farm (NE-bound)
Putley, Poolend (S-bound)
Putley, Village Hall (S-bound)
Kynaston, Hill End Turn (S-bound)
Rushall, opp Telephone Box
Much Marcle, opp Old Pike Bounds Turn
Much Marcle, opp Walwyn Arms
Much Marcle, adj Glebe Orchard

Street
St Peter’s Square
St Owen’s Street
Eign Road
Eign Road
Hampton Park Road
Hampton Park Road
Hampton Park Road
B4224
B4224
B4224
B4224
B4224
Pentaloe Close
B4224
Mordiford to Dormington Road
Clay Hill Pitch
unclassified road
unclassified road
unclassified road
Unclassified road
unclassified road
Birchall Road
unclassified
unclassified road
unclassified road
unclassified road
B4024
B4024

ATCO Code
2090A18272
2090A19502
2090A19473
2090A19471
2090A0106098
2090A19454
2090A20956
2090A20954
2090A18762
2090A20353
2090A20950
2090A130200
2090A130300
2090A18764
2090A18766
2090A19722
2090A130000
2090A19718
2090A19716
2090A129700
2090A129601
2090A19712
2090A19708
2090A19706
2090A19704
2090A129200
2090A18733
2090A126600

Herefordshire County Council07/02/2020 1112

3


	Link to Main Stops Timetable
	Service "478"
	Much Marcle - Hereford
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Hereford - Much Marcle
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	Much Marcle - Hereford
	Hereford - Much Marcle


