Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

-	Service Restrictions W	
Much Marcle, opp Glebe Orchard	1030	
Much Marcle, adj Walwyn Arms	1032	
Much Marcle, adj Old Pike Bounds Turn	1035	
Rushall, adj Telephone Box	1038	
Kynaston, Hill End Turn (N-bound)	1043	
Putley, Village Hall (N-bound)	1048	
Putley, Poolend (N-bound)	1053	
§ Putley, opp Poolend Farm	1053	
Putley, Putley Common (SW-bound)	1056	
Checkley, adj Canwood Turn	1105	
Checkley, adj Old Post Office	1109	
Prior's Frome, opp Yew Tree Inn	1114	
Mordiford, adj Sufton Rise	1116	
Mordiford, adj School	1118	
§ Mordiford, adj Moon Inn	1118	
Mordiford, adj Pentaloe Close	1120	
§ Mordiford, opp Moon Inn	1121	
§ Mordiford, Bridge (W-bound)	1121	
§ Hampton Bishop, opp Church Lane	1122	
Hampton Bishop, adj Bunch of Carrots	1124	
§ Hampton Park, opp Kyrle Pope Court	1125	
§ Hampton Park, adj Tristram Court	1125	
§ Hampton Park, Sudbury Avenue (Adjacent 14)) 1125	
§ Hampton Bishop, opp Field Farm House	1126	
§ Hampton Park, adj Braemar Gardens	1128	
§ Hereford, Eign Road (NW-bound)	1129	
§ Hampton Bishop, adj Field Farm House	1131	
§ Hampton Park, adj Braemar Gardens	1133	
§ Hereford, Eign Road (NW-bound)	1134	
§ Hereford, adj St James Road	1134	
§ Hereford, opp Fire Station	1134	
Hereford, Shire Hall (Stand 3)	1135	
	Satu	rdays
	no servic	De 0

ervice

Sundays

no service

Service Restrictions: $\,W\,$ - $\,$ Operates only on Wednesdays

Notes: § - Time at this stop is indicative. You are advised to be at any stop several minutes before the times shown

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

	Service Restrictions	W	
	Notes	s	
Hereford, Shire Hall (Stand 3)		1415	
§ Hereford, adj St Giles		1416	
§ Hereford, Eign Road (SE-bound)		1417	
§ Hereford, adj Beech House Nursery		1418	
§ Hampton Park, opp Hampton Grange		1419	
§ Hampton Park, adj Nimrod Drive		1420	
§ Hampton Park, opp Braemar Gardens		1421	
§ Hampton Bishop, opp Field Farm House		1423	
Hampton Bishop, opp Bunch of Carrots		1425	
§ Hampton Bishop, adj Church Lane		1426	
§ Mordiford, Bridge (E-bound)		1427	
§ Mordiford, adj Moon Inn		1427	
Mordiford, adj Pentaloe Close		14281	
§ Mordiford, opp Moon Inn		1429	
Mordiford, opp School		1430	
Mordiford, opp Sufton Rise		1432	
Prior's Frome, adj Yew Tree Inn		1434	
Checkley, opp Old Post Office		1439	
Checkley, opp Canwood Turn		1443	
Putley, Putley Common (N-bound)		1448	
Putley, Poolend Farm (NE-bound)		1451	
§ Putley, Poolend (S-bound)		1451	
Putley, Village Hall (S-bound)		1456	
Kynaston, Hill End Turn (S-bound)		1501	
Rushall, opp Telephone Box		1506	
Much Marcle, opp Old Pike Bounds Turn		1509	
Much Marcle, opp Walwyn Arms		1512	
Much Marcle, adj Glebe Orchard		1514	

Saturdays

no service

Sundays

no service

Service Restrictions: W - Operates only on Wednesdays

Notes: s - Sets down only

1 - sets down only

§ - Time at this stop is indicative. You are advised to be at any stop several minutes before the times shown

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
herapadj	Much Marcle, opp Glebe Orchard	B4024	2090A20123
heraptap	Much Marcle, adj Walwyn Arms	B4024	2090A211200
heramgwm	Much Marcle, adj Old Pike Bounds Turn	unclassified road	2090A19702
heradwmw	Rushall, adj Telephone Box	unclassified road	2090A129300
heradwpa	Kynaston, Hill End Turn (N-bound)	unclassified road	2090A129400
heradwpd	Putley, Village Hall (N-bound)	unclassified road	2090A129500
heradwpg	Putley, Poolend (N-bound)	Birchall Road	2090A129600
heramjag	Putley, opp Poolend Farm	unclassified road	2090A19710
heramjam	Putley, Putley Common (SW-bound)	Unclassified road	2090A19714
heradwpt	Checkley, adj Canwood Turn	unclassified road	2090A129800
heradwpw	Checkley, adj Old Post Office	unclassified road	2090A129900
heramjaw	Prior's Frome, opp Yew Tree Inn	unclassified road	2090A19720
heradwtd	Mordiford, adj Sufton Rise	Clay Hill Pitch	2090A130100
heradwtj	Mordiford, adj School	Dormington to Mordiford roa	d 2090A130201
heradwtg	Mordiford, adj Moon Inn	B4224	2090A130200
heradwtm	Mordiford, adj Pentaloe Close	Pentaloe Close	2090A130300
herajdja	Mordiford, opp Moon Inn	B4224	2090A18764
herapmpm	Mordiford, Bridge (W-bound)	B4224	2090A20948
herapgdt	Hampton Bishop, opp Church Lane	B4224	2090A20351
heradwtp	Hampton Bishop, adj Bunch of Carrots	B4224	2090A130400
herapdpd	Hampton Park, opp Kyrle Pope Court	Sudbury Avenue	2090A20284
herapdpg	Hampton Park, adj Tristram Court	Sudbury Avenue	2090A20286
herapdpj	Hampton Park, Sudbury Avenue (Adjacent 14)	Sudbury Avenue	2090A20288
herapmta	Hampton Bishop, opp Field Farm House	B4224	2090A20954
herapmtg	Hampton Park, adj Braemar Gardens	Hampton Park Road	2090A20958
heramawd	Hereford, Eign Road (NW-bound)	Eign Road	2090A19469
herapmpw	Hampton Bishop, adj Field Farm House	B4224	2090A20952
heramdga	Hereford, adj St James Road	St Owen's Street	2090A19500
heramdaw	Hereford, opp Fire Station	St.Owen's Street	2090A19497
heragmgw	Hereford, Shire Hall (Stand 3)	St Peter's Square	2090A18272

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
heragmgw	Hereford, Shire Hall (Stand 3)	St Peter's Square	2090A18272
heramdgd	Hereford, adj St Giles	St Owen's Street	2090A19502
heramawj	Hereford, Eign Road (SE-bound)	Eign Road	2090A19473
heramawg	Hereford, adj Beech House Nursery	Eign Road	2090A19471
heratgaw	Hampton Park, opp Hampton Grange	Hampton Park Road	2090A0106098
heramatd	Hampton Park, adj Nimrod Drive	Hampton Park Road	2090A19454
herapmtd	Hampton Park, opp Braemar Gardens	Hampton Park Road	2090A20956
herapmta	Hampton Bishop, opp Field Farm House	B4224	2090A20954
herajdgw	Hampton Bishop, opp Bunch of Carrots	B4224	2090A18762
herapgdw	Hampton Bishop, adj Church Lane	B4224	2090A20353
herapmpt	Mordiford, Bridge (E-bound)	B4224	2090A20950
heradwtg	Mordiford, adj Moon Inn	B4224	2090A130200
heradwtm	Mordiford, adj Pentaloe Close	Pentaloe Close	2090A130300
herajdja	Mordiford, opp Moon Inn	B4224	2090A18764
herajdjd	Mordiford, opp School	Mordiford to Dormington R	oad 2090A18766
heramjda	Mordiford, opp Sufton Rise	Clay Hill Pitch	2090A19722
heradwta	Prior's Frome, adj Yew Tree Inn	unclassified road	2090A130000
heramjat	Checkley, opp Old Post Office	unclassified road	2090A19718
heramjap	Checkley, opp Canwood Turn	unclassified road	2090A19716
heradwpm	Putley, Putley Common (N-bound)	Unclassified road	2090A129700
heradwpj	Putley, Poolend Farm (NE-bound)	unclassified road	2090A129601
heramjaj	Putley, Poolend (S-bound)	Birchall Road	2090A19712
heramjad	Putley, Village Hall (S-bound)	unclassified	2090A19708
heramgwt	Kynaston, Hill End Turn (S-bound)	unclassified road	2090A19706
heramgwp	Rushall, opp Telephone Box	unclassified road	2090A19704
heradwmt	Much Marcle, opp Old Pike Bounds Turn	unclassified road	2090A129200
herajawt	Much Marcle, opp Walwyn Arms	B4024	2090A18733
heradwdt	Much Marcle, adj Glebe Orchard	B4024	2090A126600